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Radio Ndarason Internationale 
Studio

Floods in the Lake Chad Basin: Climate Change or Poor Planning?" (Live On-Air Debate)
Time: TBD

Organizer: RNI

Contact: stephanie@okapi.cc

"DDDRRR: Practice, Problems, and Prospects" (Live On-Air Dialogue Session)
Time: TBD

Organizer: RNI

Contact: stephanie@okapi.cc

Governors Offices Meeting

Regional Meeting of Traditional Leaders Regional Meeting of Traditional Leaders

The Lake Chad Region Now and Next: Connecting and Innovating to Advance Pathways towards Peace-Centred Development

Organizer: Prosperity and Peace Pathways Project (University of Greenwich)

Contact : Uche Okpara U.T.Okpara@greenwich.ac.uk

The Lake Chad Region Now and Next: Connecting and Innovating to Advance Pathways towards Peace-Centred Development

Organizer: Prosperity and Peace Pathways Project (University of Greenwich)

Contact : Uche Okpara U.T.Okpara@greenwich.ac.uk

Strengthening the 
Contribution of Mental 

Health and Psycho-Social 
Support (MHPSS) in 

Disengagement, 
Disassociation, 

Reintegration and 
Reconciliation (DDRR), and 

Fostering Regional 
Harmonization in the Lake 

Chad Basin Region

Organizer: IOM / UNDPO - 
ORLSI

Contact: GABBRIELLI 
Giacomo ggabbrielli@iom.int;  

Mario Nascimento 
nascimentom@un.org

Enhancing Partnerships, Leveraging 
Data, and Promoting Durable Solutions 

through the Humanitarian-Development-
Peace (HDP) Nexus in Cameroon

Organizer: IOM / UN RCO Cameroon

Contact: GABBRIELLI Giacomo 
ggabbrielli@iom.int

Promoting an Age and Gender Inclusive Environment in the 
Management of Conflict and Prevention of Violent 

Extremism: Youth Perspectives

Organizer: Plan International

Contact: Avindigh, Titus Titus.Avindigh@plan-international.org;  
Leticia Hijazo Conejos Leticia.Conejos@plan-international.org 

Regional Approaches to Dealing with Armed Groups in the 
Sahel (REAAG SAHEL Project)

Organizer: bicc

Contact: Oginni, Oyewole oyewole.oginni@bicc.de;
Milena Berks milena.berks@bicc.de

Governors Offices Meeting

Enhancing Social Cohesion and Local Resilience through Innovative 
Practices and Community Participation in the Lake Chad Basin

Organizer: Catholic Caritas Foundation of Nigeria (Caritas Nigeria)
Justice Development and Peace Commission Maiduguri

Contact: Marthe Wandou marthewandou@yahoo.fr; 
Lukas Mueller lukas.mueller@caritas.de 

Women's participation in peace, stability, women's 
empowerment, youth and resilience in the face of security 

challenges in the Lake Chad Basin

Organizer: Le réseau des ONG et Organisations féminines 
pour la Paix le relèvement et le développement du Bassin du 

Lac Tchad (RESOF - PRD - BLT)

Contact : Mounkaila Aichatou resofblt22@gmail.com 

Schedule of Pre-Forum Events
Pre-Forum Venue: Indimi International Conference Center, University of Maiduguri

Contact person: Dr. Ahmed Alkali Jime; Director of Facility Management; ahmadjime@unimaid.edu.ng ; +234 806 957 1124

Addressing Almajiri Challenges as a Panacea to Peace and Stability in 
the Lake Chad Basin Region

Organizer: National Commission for Almajiri and Out-Of-School Children 
Education

Contact: Dr. Goje Mohammed yobesema@gmail.com
Suleman Dauda suleimandauda27@gmail.com

Addressing the links between illicit drug 
use and trafficking and violent 

extremism in the Lake Chad Region

Organizer: UNODC / ISS

Contact: Ulrich Garms 
ulrich.garms@un.org;

Remadji Hoinathy 
rhoinathy@issafrica.org

Hall Location Monday January 27th 2025 Tuesday January 28th 2005

CSO Forum CSO Forum


